
@ urswtror
uHorffir6rda.{

uE ffi.d[ onrr&e
1o\el

Herrr q-&5' yq.rfrkT ftrft: ? o bQ/o\/? o

qsrnffimrnrHt+arft qtg-sea"t*F{tsrraenfrffi qrE{rfi r

vmrrcoft rgfr 'qqraErrcrale-biddirg)qfi crrtrrlq\trHqlgq{r
vfirRrd ftffi I q fr{ Fr* rym uffi lM ErLTrir q=r fur rr+fir Hrfr
* gu+r rmfrra qfNtrt u r fr*m qrr*rffi etft www. b,o tp atr a. s ov. np/e sp qr

www. kushemun. gov. np m tT qH o f

ugu wrrc-dru srRred

Sample output to test PDF Combine only



lnvitation for Bids

1.

Executive

lnvitation for Sealed Bids for the supply of steel parts fabrication

IFB No: EGP/NCB/G oodstOl t0T6-tT

Contract ldentification No: EG p/NCB/Goods/0i 
/ 07 6-17

Date of publication : 207 6t01tg0(1649-201 9, 1 0:00)

Nepal government has allocated funds towards condilional sealed Bitis fortre purchase and supply of steel parts fabrication and intends to
apply part of the tunds to cover eligible payments under the Contract EcP/NcB/Goodstoltoz6-77. Bidding is open to ail eligible as per
Section V of bitlding doatment..

Kushe Rural Municipality invites only electronic bids from eligible bidders for the supply of steel parts fabrication under National
Competitive Bidding-Single Stage single envelope Bidding procedures.

Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding:

Under the Single Stage, single Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit simultaneously two separate one containing (i) the
Technical Bid and the other (ii) the Price Bid, both in turn enclosed in electronic envelope as per the provision of ITB 21 of the Bidding
Document.

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding visit PPMO eGp system www.bolpatra.qov.ndeqp.

Bidder who submits their bid electronically may dowrload the bidding documents for e-submission fom ppMo,s e-Gp system
www.bolpafa.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submltting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of birlding document Rs.3,000.00 u/hich is
non+efundable in the Office Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below .

lnformation to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name ofthe Bank Nepal bank Ltd. Jajarkot branch

Name of Office: Kushe Rural Municipality, Tharpu, Bharma Jajarkot

Offce Code no. :65865/11

Offce Account no.:07503000000004001004

Pre-bid meeting shall be held a Kushe Rural Municipality on 23-09-2019 at ll:00 hours ( 2016/06/05 on i:00pM)

Only Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpaka.oov.no/eqpon or beforei2..oo noon on l6th day
fi.e.01-1L2019or217d6l14) if Bids received afterthis deadline will be rejeced.

The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at i4:00 of l6h day (i.e.O1-10-2019 or
2076106114) from the first publication at the office. Sealed Blds must be valid for g period of g0 days after bid opening and must be
accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format for e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRS 47000 which
shall be valid for 120 days(i.e. fll2o76t11lo1) after the bid opening date (i.e zo76to6l14)

lf the last date of submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall h: considered as the last date. ln such case
the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

10. For any queries contact as the following details :

Email address

Chief Administrative Offi cer

4.

5.

6.

7.

Phone no :9758003202 and 9848064949

?qT dil G-_rffiT eBffi'
q$@ rffi qfit+v

2.

8.

Sample output to test PDF Combine only



1.

Office of

Nefiil"

lnvitation for Sealed Bids forthe purchase and supply of steel parts fabrication

IFB No: EGP/NCB/KRM/Goods/0AO76-TT

contract rdentification No: EGp/NCB/KRM/Goo dstoz}T 6-77

Date of pubt ication : 201 6tOSt3O(16-09_201 9, 1 0 :00)

Nepal government has allocated funds towards conditional sealed Bids forfre purchase and supply of stee! parts fabrication and intends to
apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the conlract EGP/NCB/KRM/G o(t'tsn2io7f-i77. Bidding b open to all eligible as per
Section V of bidding document..

Kushe Rural Municipality invites only electronic bids from eligible bidders for the supply of steel parts fabrication under National
Competitive Bidding-Single Stage single envelope BirJding procedures.

Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding:

under the single stage, single Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit simultaneously two separate one containing (i) the

:::Lil',t'o 
and the other (ii) the Price Bid, both in turn enclosed in electronic envetope ar; per the provision of ITB 21 of the Bidding

Uocument.

Eligibld Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding visit ppMo e€p system wwvv.boloatra.oov.np/eqo.

Bidder wfro submits their bid electronically may download tre bidding documenb for e-submission ftom ppMo,s e€p sptem
www'bolpafa'gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bkl electronically, should deposit the cost of birlding document Rs.3,000.00 wtrich is
non-refundable in the office Rajasara (revenue) account as specified berow .

lnformation to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name ofthe Bank Nepal bank Ltd. Jajarkot brancfr

Name of Offioe: Kushe Rural Municipality, Thapu, Bharma Jajarkot

Office Code no. :65865/1't

Office Account no.:0750300000000400.1 004

Pre-bid meeting shall be held a Kushe Rural Municipality on 23-09-20 19 al l7:oo hours ( 2076/06/05 on 5:@plfr)

only Electronic bids musl be subrnitted through PPMo's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/eqpon or before12..00 noon on l6tt day
(i.e.01-1G2019 or20761@,114) if Bids received afierttris deadline will be rejected.

The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend ar 14:00 of l6t day (i.e.o1-,1u201g or
2076106114) from the first publication at the offce. Sealed Bids must be valid for a period of g0 daysafter bid opening and must be
accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format for e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRS 47000 which
shall be valid for 120 days(i.e. tiil2oz6t11to1) after the bid opening date (i.e 2076t06t14)

lf the last date of submission falls on a govemment holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. ln such case
the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

For any queries contact as the following details :

Email address :kusheruralmunicipality@gmail.com

Phone no :9758003202 and 9848064949

4.

5.

6.

7.

Chief Administrative Offi cer

1..*,. r; il:. -..1 I;::r,6
r;rq'gri?ff-{ 3ift44'

Shyam Krish{a Poudet

Sample output to test PDF Combine only



I

ttl

L
(I,

Eo
E,

ct
&

rs\f
.v

lq)t:
lhr
lrE

- ls

ta)

$

tal
n
o\

tr)
o\ N

N

ta)
cl
00

$

\a
c!
oo

N
00
c.i
ao

o
o\

!a
n

F
,o
a

\oo\
:
e)l
F-i

"ol

F

'...>> v
oi
@v

Fr
no
cO\o

oo
9
Nv v .t

N

o
00

00\r

\o

F-
00
ao

\o
\o
t--
oo
c.)

ra)
o!
ra)

ci

\o
a- +l

09 
I

cil

6l

-sl-tr 0x
-v

o{* -yt-s b{
.Y ba

J4 .l lol(t
l8
l5

IE

lr
ttrF

P
v
fr
E
lza

6t ;sliqt

=lT6f I (

Eli
?,12
€lo
ol c&la

0

b
s

r

c0ffiftz
]n

Fl c! (f) sf t/) (o r\ 00 Or o
Fl

Fl
rJ

Ep
,E
b
o4,o16
>i e.
Eq-f\E,Etr 5*EE. p'.-

EEEr Rs
ESFE ,QF

;5.3 gE oo

IEEE g 
H(y Eq:K gB

EEEUEHS
F F F F P'tv trr

trEtrtrrfE
EEEEfrEg

t
G

(-\ ,;

-3 qSr, 
r!

l;t"Hs&i3
***i*d;;f_#F

-l;,f g+fi
{.$

G
R

It
o
\l

+
\s\
\

dr
$\

h li'
sl$"

\s
S€h

"iqS
(r

\N_>\o

c
.o
I(J
J
L
v,c
o
C)
J
a.
o
+
(9
(E
PP(UO
-c .Y

Fo .gES(2x
.loo,^oy'g- €o_g
tl'9;
E(J(og
10_Sample output to test PDF Combine only



1Ad3lEd
ou 3)d;,;g
m Jr.

ABzTl

B6ax-
H€dot_OSooo
{ CJ)

oN)
sE

{
eo{{

'sss
s
S..s \--

ES
$h:s\r!
d-N\ sl.
\

.Ht \
ffiq\

_ g"ffi
_sE \$

t>
DO))!:

rg,iE
i.a.o.o

.a
A)
F)

X

A'

or3

oo
TJa
n
oo

Sample output to test PDF Combine only


	IMG_20190916_0001
	IMG_20190916_0002
	IMG_20190916_0003
	IMG_20190916_0004
	IMG_20190916_0005



